2R-8 Series
© 2025 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V2
1
GDT Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tubes
Additional Information

Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance Agency
Approvals
100V/s (V) 1000V/μs
(V)
8/20µs,
10 times
(kA)
50Hz, 1sec
(A)
10/1000µs,
100A
Test
Voltage GΩ 1MHz (pF)
2R075ML-8 2R075MM-8 075 75±20% 600 10 10 300 times 25VDC 1 1.5 √
2R090ML-8 2R090MM-8 090 90±20% 600 10 10 300 times 50VDC 1 1.5 √
2R150ML-8 2R150MM-8 150 150±20% 700 10 10 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R230ML-8 2R230MM-8 230 230±20% 700 10 10 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R250ML-8 2R250MM-8 250 250±20% 800 10 10 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R300ML-8 2R300MM-8 300 300±20% 900 10 10 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R350ML-8 2R350MM-8 350 350±20% 900 10 10 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R400ML-8 2R400MM-8 400 400±20% 1000 10 10 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R470ML-8 2R470MM-8 470 470±20% 1100 10 10 300 times 250VDC 1 1.5 √
2R600ML-8 2R600MM-8 600 600±20% 1300 10 10 300 times 250VDC 1 1.5 √
2R800ML-8 2R800MM-8 800 800±20% 1500 10 10 300 times 250VDC 1 1.5 √
2R1000ML-8 2R1000MM-8 1000 1000±20% 1900 10 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R1200ML-8 2R1200MM-8 1200 1200±20% 2000 10 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R1400ML-8 2R1400MM-8 1400 1400±20% 2200 10 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R1500ML-8 2R1500MM-8 1500 1500±20% 2300 10 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R1600ML-8 2R1600MM-8 1600 1600±20% 2400 10 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R2000LL-8 2R2000LM-8 2000 2000±20% 3200 5 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R2500LL-8 2R2500LM-8 2500 2500±20% 3800 5 5 300 times 500VDC 1 1.5 √
2R2700LL-8 2R2700LM-8 2700 2700±20% 4000 5 5 300 times 1000VDC 1 1.5 √
2R3000LL-8 2R3000LM-8 3000 3000±20% 4200 5 5 300 times 1000VDC 1 1.5 √
2R3600LL-8 2R3600LM-8 3600 3000±20% 5200 5 5 300 times 1000VDC 1 1.5 √
2R075PL-8 2R075PM-8 075P 75±20% 600 20 20 300 times 25VDC 1 1.5 √
2R090PL-8 2R090PM-8 090P 90±20% 600 20 20 300 times 50VDC 1 1.5 √
2R150PL-8 2R150PM-8 150P 150±20% 700 20 20 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R230PL-8 2R230PM-8 230P 230±20% 700 20 20 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R250PL-8 2R250PM-8 250P 250±20% 800 20 20 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R300PL-8 2R300PM-8 300P 300±20% 900 20 20 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R350PL-8 2R350PM-8 350P 350±20% 900 20 20 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R400PL-8 2R400PM-8 400P 400±20% 1000 20 20 300 times 100VDC 1 1.5 √
2R470PL-8 2R470PM-8 470P 470±20% 1100 20 20 300 times 250VDC 1 1.5 √
2R600PL-8 2R600PM-8 600P 600±20% 1300 20 20 300 times 250VDC 1 1.5 √
2R800PL-8 2R800PM-8 800P 800±20% 1500 20 20 300 times 250VDC 1 1.5 √